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10th February 2026 
 
To, 
 
BSE LIMITED                             THE NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED 
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers        Exchange Plaza, 5P

th
P Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block 

Dalal Street                                  Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) 
Mumbai - 400001                         Mumbai - 400051 
 
 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
Sub: Advertisement Relating to publication of Financial Results for third quarter & 

nine months  ended December 2025 

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements 

Regulations, 2015 (LODR) we enclose advertisements given in Economic Times, Business 

Standard and Maharashtra Times relating to publication of Financial Results for third quarter 

& nine months ended December 2025. 

 

Thanking you, 
 
 
Yours faithfully 
For GlaxoSmithKline Pharmaceuticals Limited 

 
 
 
 
Ajay Nadkarni 
Vice President – Administration, Real Estate 
& Company Secretary 
 
Encl: Public Notice 

 
 

CIN: L24239MH1924PLC001151 
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STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2025 (` in Lakhs)

Particulars

Standalone Consolidated
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

3 months
ended

31.12.2025

Preceeding
3 months

ended
30.09.2025

Corresponding
3 months ended

31.12.2024

9 months
ended

31.12.2025

9 months
ended

31.12.2024
Year ended
31.03.2025

3 months
ended

31.12.2025

Preceeding
3 months

ended
30.09.2025

Corresponding
3 months

ended
31.12.2024

9 months
ended

31.12.2025

9 months
ended

31.12.2024
Year ended
31.03.2025

1 Revenue from operations 102259 97363 94636 280105 275741 372349 104126 97994 94942 282637 277484 374921
2 Profit before Exceptional Items and tax 37789 34801 30635 100447 88885 124375 38195 35136 30810 101229 89662 125519
3 Exceptional Items (credit) – 264 – 264 469 469 1798 264 – 2062 469 469
4 Profit before tax 37789 35065 30635 100711 89354 124844 39993 35400 30810 103291 90131 125988
5 Net Profit after tax 27718 25500 22858 73688 65892 91906 29562 25749 22988 75812 66471 92758
6 Total comprehensive income for the period 28338 25500 22976 74308 66010 91640 30182 25749 23106 76432 66589 92492
7 Paid-up Equity Share Capital

(Face value per share ` 10)
16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941 16941

8 Other Equity – – – – – 177982 – – – – – 178190
9 Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ` 10 each)

Basic and diluted EPS before Exceptional Items (`) 16.36 14.92 13.49 43.36 38.66 54.01 16.54 15.07 13.57 43.71 39.00 54.52
Basic and diluted EPS after Exceptional Items (`) 16.36 15.06 13.49 43.50 38.89 54.24 17.45 15.20 13.57 44.75 39.24 54.76

Not Annualised Not Annualised
Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Company at www.gsk-india.com and on
the website of Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

2. The above Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 9th February, 2026.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th February, 2026

Registered Office: GSK House, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai 400030 • Website: https://india-pharma.gsk.com/en-in/
Email: in.investorquery@gsk.com • Corporate Identity Number: L24239MH1924PLC001151

By Order of the Board
Bhushan Akshikar
Managing Director
DIN: 09112346

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the
Quarter and Nine months ended 31 December 2025

(` in crore except earnings per share)

1 Total Income
2 Net Profit for the quarter/year (before Tax,

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
3 Net Profit for the quarter/year before tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
4 Net Profit for the quarter/year after tax

(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the

quarter/year [Comprising Profit for the
period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive
Income (after tax)]

6 Equity Share Capital
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)

as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of
the previous year

8 Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each)
(not annualised)*
Basic:
Diluted:

Particulars

PFIZER LIMITED
CIN: L24231MH1950PLC008311

The Capital, 1802/1901, Plot No.C-70, G-Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra
(E), Mumbai 400 051 Tel: +91 22 6693 2000 Fax: +91 22 2654 0274
Email ID: contactus.india@pfizer.com Website: www.pfizerltd.co.in

580.75

172.44

172.44

127.60

127.06
45.75

-

27.89*
27.89*

2,037.65

765.05

706.85

522.61

522.65
45.75

-

114.24*
114.24*

683.24

250.15

191.95

141.84

143.71
45.75

-

31.01*
31.01*

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the

Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are
available on the Stock Exchanges websites viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
The same is also available on the Company's website at www.pfizerltd.co.in

Corresponding
3 months
ended 31
December
2024

Unaudited

Year to date
figures for nine
months ended
31 December

2025
Unaudited

For Pfizer Limited
Meenakshi Nevatia
Managing DirectorFebruary 09, 2026

3 months
ended

31 December
2025

Unaudited
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